Journal of Ceramic Processing Research. Vol. 12, No. 5, pp. 525~529 (2011)
525
J O U R N A L O F
Ceramic
Processing Research
Thermal conductivity of micro hot-pressed AlN ceramics fabricated using a con-
ventional MoSi2 heating element furnace
Chih-Peng Lina,*, Chih-Hung Chub, Shaw-Bing Wenc and Yun-Hwei Shenb

amount of Al5Y3O12 decreased with an increase in the
CaO/Y2O3 ratio, and additional secondary phases CaYAl3O7
and CaAl4O7 were identified. Since both CaYAl3O7 and
CaAl4O7 phases formed at the temperature of 1600 oC,
the amount of CaO significantly influenced the formation
of Y-Al-O and Ca-Y-Al-O compounds due to the con-
sumption of surface Al2O3 on the AlN particles. Thus, Y2O3
and CaO allow the formation of the grain boundary phases
of Al5Y3O12, CaYAl3O7, and CaAl4O7, which are related
to (1) the low the sintering temperature and enhanced
densification through liquid-phase sintering and to (2)
the movement of oxygen atoms from both the AlN lattice
and grain surfaces to the grain boundaries.
Table 2. Compositions of various AlN-Y2O3-CaO powder mixtures
Specimen AlN (mole%) Y2O3 (mole%) CaO (mole%)
Y0.215C1.72 98.065 0.215 1.72
Y0.43C1.72 97.850 0.43 1.72
Y0.215C2.15 97.635 0.215 2.15
Y0.43C2.15 97.420 0.43 2.15
Y0.86C0.86 98.280 0.86 0.86
Y0.86C1.29 97.850 0.86 1.29
Y0.86C1.72 97.420 0.86 1.72
Y0.86C2.15 96.990 0.86 2.15
Fig. 1. Schematic representation of the arrangement of (1) test
specimen with the (2 and 3) protective materials of BN, (4) carbon
black, (5) a base of graphite, and (6) alumina piston placed in (7)
an Al2O3 crucible for micro hot-pressed (MHPed) sintering.